| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-9°) RECORDATION OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 44) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra | uments or conv thereof |
| 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 6-5-03 | 102467298 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| THE BOTTLE BUDDY, INC. | |
| | Name: JRT COMPANY CORP |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | No Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of Convenyance: | Street Address: 590 N.E. 5TH STREET |
| Assignment Merger | POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 |
| Other: | |
| Execution Date: JUNE 2, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) are Ye attached: |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 1 1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | ion, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) |
| | DES.336,408 - Issued June 15, 1993 |
| Additional num | |
| 5. Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY, ESQ. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: MALIN, HALEY & DIMAGGIO, P | A. X Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE | 8. Deposit account number: 13-1130 |
| City: FORT State FL ZIP 3331 | 6 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 06/06/2003 TD10Z1 00000038 DES336408 DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement of signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is the true copy of the |
| DANIEL S. POLLEY, REG.#34,902 | 1 May June 3, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including of | cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 |
| | - |

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

THE BOTTLE BUDDY, INC.

Address:

6411 N.E. 18th Terrace

Imperial Point, Florida 33308

ASSIGNEE:

JRT COMPANY CORP

Status:

Small Entity

Address:

590 N.E. 5th Street

Pompano Beach, Florida 33060

U.S. PATENT NO.:

DES. 336,408

Entitled:

STACKABLE BOTTLE RACK

Issued:

June 15, 1993

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States Letters Patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document: $G/\Delta/03$

ASSIGNOR:

THE BOTTLE BUDDY, INC.

By:

ROBERT J. TERSCH

I:\9000\9761\FORMS\6501.ASSIGN-JRT-DES.doc

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0549